I‘ City of West Allis West Alls, Wi 53214
Matter Summary

File Number Title Status

2002-0245 Communication In Committee

Constantine George, 1313 S. 72 St., communication regarding a Formal Complaint on the
closure, for some period of time, of La Troje Mexican Restaurant, 6217 W. Greenfield Ave.,
expressing interest in securing the liquor license for a Greek Restaurant in downtown West Allis.

Introduced: 10/1/2002 Controlling Body: License & Health Committee
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City of West Allis "West Alls, WI 53214
Matter Summary

File Number Title Status

2002-0245 Communication Held in Committee

Constantine George, 1313 S. 72 St., communication regarding a Formal Complaint on the
closure, for some period of time, of La Troje Mexican Restaurant, 6217 W. Greenfield Ave.,
expressing interest in securing the liquor license for a Greek Restaurant in downtown West Allis.

Introduced: 10/1/2002 Controlling Body: License & Health Committee
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Referred to the

COMMON COUNCIL

License & Health October 1. 20027
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Tothe Honorable, the Common Council:

The Committee on License & Health to whom was on

October 1, 2002 . teferred the Constantine George, 1313 S. 72 St., communication regarding.

a Formal Complaint on the closure, for some period of time, of La Troje Mexican Restaurant,

6217 W. Greenfield Ave., expressing interest in securing the liquor license for a Greek Restaurant
in downtown West Allis.
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9/26/2002
City of West Allis

Liquor Licensing Committee
7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

RE: La Troje Mexican Restaurant Liquor License
Dear Sir/Madam,

Please consider this a Formal Complaint and an official notice of Application for the
Liquor License currently held for the following location: La Troje Mexican Restaurant
Which has been closed for some period of time. The address is 6217 W. Greenfield Ave.
West Allis, Wisconsin.

This location is closed and the License is inactive and has been for some time.

I respectfully ask that I be placed first (1%) on a list so that I may secure this Full Liquor
License.

This document was delivered to the W is City Hall on 9/26/2002 at 2'5% PM.
By the undersigned. It was delivered to T ane Ma QA gec )

The operation that I would open would be a Greek Restaurant in the Downtown area of
Greenfield Ave.

R Iy,

s
Constantine George
1313 S. 72", Street
West Allis, Wisconsin
53214
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City Clerk/Treasurer

September 27, 2002

Dan Baldwin

Creative Community Solutions
6227 W. Greenfield Ave., Suite 21
West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mr. Baldwin:
On September 26, 2002, the City of West Allis, Clerk’s Office, received a commumnication from
Constantine George, 1313 S. 72 St., regarding a formal complaint on the closure. for some period of

time, of La Troje Mexican Restaurant, 6217 W. Greenfield Ave., a copy of which is enclosed.

The above mentioned communication will be discussed at the License & Health € ommitice meeting on
Tuesday, October 22, 2002.

Any questions, please call the Clerk’s Office. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Foiil Gedl_

Paul M. Ziehler
Acting City Clerk/Treasurer

/he
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City Hall, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue 53214 BPhone (414)302-8200 ®Fax (414)302-8207 mTDD (414)302-8432

http://www.ci.west-allis.wi.us
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City Clerk/Treasurer
September 27, 2002
Ana M. Razo

6963 S. 13 St.

Oak Creek, WI 53154

Dear Ms. Razo:

On September 26, 2002, the City of West Allis, Clerk’s Office, received a communication from
Constantine George, 1313 S. 72 St., regarding a formal complaint on the closure, for some period of

time. of La Troje Mexican Restaurant, 6217 W. Greenfield Ave., a copy ol which is enclosed.
s [2h

The above mentioned communication will be discussed at the License & Health Committee meeting on
Tuesday, October 22, 2002.

Any questions, please call the Clerk’s Office. Thank you.
Sincerely,
W@

Paul M. Ziehler
Acting City Clerk/Treasurer

/he
enc.

City Hall, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue 53214 BPhone (414)302-8200 BFax (414)302-8207 mTDD (414)302-122

hitp:/fwww.ci.west-allis.wi.us



YOUNG YUN
1901 South 60" Street
West Allis, Wisconsin 53219
(414) 651-2722

December 17, 2002
City of West Allis City Hall
ATTN: Licensing Division VIA CERTIFIED MAIL
7525 West Greenfield Avenue #7000 0600 0022 6698 7982

West Allis, Wisconsin 53214

Re:  LaTroje Corporation
Registered Agent: Ana M. Razo
6963 South 13" Street
Oak Creek, Wisconsin 53154

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the undersigned is interested in obtaining a liquor
license, in the City of West Allis. However, it is my understanding that there are
currently no licenses available, at this time.

It has been brought to my attention, and I am relaying same information to
your department, that the above named corporation has not operated, as a business, in at
lease six (6) months. The above named corporation does hold a valid liquor license,
however, is not using it, and I therefore am requesting the opportunity to purchase said
license.

Upon receipt of this request, please contact me and advise what steps are
necessary, in order that I may take over, or be issued the liquor license.

Thanking you for your assistance in this matter.

Very truly yours,

RECEIVED
DEC 19 2002

F WEST ALLIS
%ﬁ.—grmpm IRER



